
     HAL COMMUNICATIONS CORP.                                          ST-8000A
     PARTS LIST:  PL910-08005  REV: G          08/01/91               A5CAB.INV
     SUB ASSEMBLY - ST8000A CABINET            ASSEMBLY A5      P/N:  910-08005

                    ST-8000A CABINET - PRELIMINARY ASSEMBLY
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    PART NO.                 DESCRIPTION                   QTY
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    000-14570                ST-8000A RIGHT SIDE PANEL       1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    000-14580                ST-8000A LEFT SIDE PANEL        1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------    
    000-14640                ST-8000A PCB MOUNTING BAR       3
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------    
    000-14650                ST-8000A XFMR MOUNTING BAR      2
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    000-14660                ST-8000A REAR PANEL             1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    000-14700                ST-8000A HOLE COVER (DIV)       1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    333-16003                AC POWER LINE FILTER            1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-04061                4-40x 3/8 RH Phil SS Screw     20
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-06051                6-32x5/16 RH Phil SS Screw      2
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-06063                6-32x3/8 FH Phil SS Screw       4
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-06103                6-32x5/8 FH Phil SS Screw       5
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-06121                6-32x3/4 RH Phil SS Screw       1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-08061                8-32x3/8 RH Phil SS Screw       3
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-08063                8-32x3/8 FH Phil SS Screw       6
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    413-08121                8-32x3/4 RH Phil SS Screw       4
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------



     HAL COMMUNICATIONS CORP.                                          ST-8000A
     PARTS LIST:  PL910-08005  REV: G          08/01/91               A5CAB.INV
     SUB ASSEMBLY - ST8000A CABINET            ASSEMBLY A5      P/N:  910-08005

    416-04001                4-40 HEX KEP Nut (SLVR)        20
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    416-06001                6-32 KEP Nut, 5/16" Hex (SLVR)  1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    416-06002                6-32 Thumb-Nut (SLVR)           1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    421-06100                No. 6 Int Star Lock-W           4 
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    423-06000                No. 6 Flat-washer (SS)          2
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    423-08000                No. 8 Flat-washer (SS)          3
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    423-08100                No. 8 Int Star Lock-W SS        7
    -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

              ST-8000A CABINET - PRELIMINARY ASSEMBLY (Continued)
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    425-06062                6-32x3/8 M-F Spacer             4
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    425-06069                6-32x3/8 Threaded Spacer        6
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    450-06000                No. 6 Angle Solder Lug          1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    710-80001                SLIDE SWITCH (115-230)          1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    710-80002                SLIDE SWITCH (50/60-400)        1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    770-00002                FUSE HOLDER (VDE)               1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    831-12500                1/8" HEAT-SHRINK TUBE (BLK)     6.0"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    831-25000                1/4" HEAT-SHRINK TUBE (BLK)     1.0"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    831-50000                1/2" HEAT-SHRINK TUBE (BLK)     2.0"

     910801                         PAGE 2 of 2                     PL910-08005



     HAL COMMUNICATIONS CORP.                                          ST-8000A
     PARTS LIST:  PL910-08005  REV: G          08/01/91               A5CAB.INV
     SUB ASSEMBLY - ST8000A CABINET            ASSEMBLY A5      P/N:  910-08005

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    831-50009                1/2" HEAT-SHRINK TUBE (CLR)     1.5"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    832-22700                BLK, N0. 22, UL1015 BND Wire    3.5"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    832-22710                BRN, No. 22, UL1015 BND Wire    3.5"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    832-22806                BLK/BLU, 22, UL1015 BND Wire    3.5"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    832-22854                GRN/YEL, 22, UL1015 BND Wire    5.5"
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    875-00001                HAL MODEL & S/N TAG             1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    960-80001                ST-8000A CABLE A5W1             1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    960-80003                ST-8000A CABLE A5W3             1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    960-80004                ST-8000A CABLE A5W4             1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    960-80012                ST-8000A CABLE A5W12            1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    960-80014                ST-8000A TRANSFORMER A5T1       1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------
    MW910-08005              MWO Log for 910-08005           1
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------

     910801                         PAGE 3 of 2                     PL910-08005


